SB0978/113028/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 978

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, after line 13, insert "(As enacted by Chapter 601 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2021)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 24, strike "15" and substitute "9".

On page 2, strike beginning with "Three" in line 5 down through "(3)" in line 8; in lines 12 and 15, strike "(4)" and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(3)" and "(4)", respectively; in line 15, strike "Seven" and substitute "Four"; in line 21, strike "5" and substitute "3"; strike beginning with "The" in line 26 down through "(3)" in line 30; in line 31, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)"; in line 32, strike "3" and substitute "2"; and in the same line, strike "4" and substitute "2".

On page 3, in line 31, strike "10" and substitute "6".